

Engineering Firm: Dunaway Associates, LLC Owner: City of Mansfield, Texas Dunaway Project #: 6567.002 CDB<u>G Project No. B-20-UW-48-0001-46-15</u>

	Ject NO. B-20-077-40-0001-40-13			Excel 4 Construction LLC PO Box 4739 Fort Worth, TX 76164		J&L Construction LLC (Non-Responsive*) 415 Jackson St Krum, TX 76249		Atkins Brothers Equipment Company, Inc. 3516 Old Fort Worth Road Midlothian, TX 76065		A&M Construction and Utilities, Inc. 4950 Grisham Dr Rowlett, TX 75088	
PAY ITEM	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$26,385.00	\$ 26,385.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00
2	1	LS	Parkway Preparation and Restoration	\$4,200.00		\$8,365.00	\$ 8,365.00	. ,	· /		
3	3	MO	Temporary Traffic Control	\$3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$2,133.67	\$ 6,401.01	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
4	1	LS	Temporary Erosion Control	\$3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$8,930.00	\$ 8,930.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	1	EA	Sidewalk Ramp	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$6,556.00	\$ 6,556.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
6	1,257	LF	6" PVC Water Pipe (by Open Cut)	\$52.00	\$ 65,364.00	\$102.20	\$ 128,465.40	\$115.00	\$ 144,555.00	\$77.50	\$ 97,417.50
7	629	LF	6" PVC Water Pipe - Restrained Joint (by other than Open Cut)	\$104.00		\$182.44	\$ 114,754.76				-
8	0	ΤN	Ductile Iron MJ Fittings	\$3,400.00		\$20,835.00	\$ 8,334.00				
9	4	EA	Furnish and Install 6" Gate Valve	\$1,800.00		\$1,269.50	\$ 5,078.00		-		-
10	2	EA	Furnish and Install Fire Hydrant Assembly	\$5,500.00		\$8,197.50	\$ 16,395.00				
11	15	EA	1" Short Water Service	\$915.00		\$1,461.27	\$ 21,919.05				
12	19	EA	1" Long Water Service	\$1,200.00		\$3,305.26	\$ 62,799.94				
13	2	EA	Cut & Plug Existing 6" Water Line	\$2,500.00		\$1,669.00	\$ 3,338.00				
14	1	EA	Remove and Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant	\$350.00	-	\$1,447.00	\$ 1,447.00			\$1,584.00	
15	14	LF	Remove Existing 6" Water Line	\$45.00		\$103.36	\$ 1,447.04		-		
16	2	EA	Connect to Existing Water Line	\$4,500.00	,	\$3,213.50	\$ 6,427.00	. ,	-		
17	1,624	SY	Furnish and Install 4" Topsoil	\$15.00	. ,	\$9.30	\$ 15,103.20				
18	1,624	SY	Furnish and Install Solid Block Sodding	\$8.00	· ,	\$13.89	\$ 22,557.36				
19	1	LS	Temporary Water Service	\$45,000.00		\$13,834.00	\$ 13,834.00			. ,	
20	1	LS	Miscellaneous Landscape and Irrigation Repair Allowance	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00

TOTAL BID:

\$ 318,097.00

**\$** 483,536.76

LOW BIDDER

Italicized and highlighted totals reflect corrected amounts from bidder proposal. \* J&L Construction LLC was deemed Non-Responsive due to not inlcuding signatory page 8 of bid proposal form

## **COTTON DRIVE 6-IN WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS** (W BROAD AVE. TO WINDSOR DR)

\$ 494,678.00

\$ 530.303.35